
AWARD NO AWARD TITLE AWARD AMOUNT DIRECT COSTS INDIRECT COSTS LEAD PI SPONSOR BEGIN DATE END DATE

25-0097-A0001 A History of the Indian Schools of Practical Nursing in the United 
States, 1935–1975  $                   3,240  $                  3,000  $                   240 Sarah Saffa American Association for 

the History of Nursing 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Academic Affairs
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $3,240 $3,000 $240 

24-0143-A0004 Centers of Excellence  $               470,429  $              445,955  $              24,474 Kent Smith Health Resources and 
Services Administration 7/1/2022 6/30/2026

25-0030-A0001-3 Growth and relationships of allosaurid dinosaurs  $                   2,098  $                  2,098  $                     -   Daniel Barta OSU Foundation 1/1/2024 12/31/2033

24-0257-A0007 CoBRE Year 2  - Vazquez Sanroman RPL  $               225,462  $              170,000  $              55,462 Dolores Vazquez 
Sanroman Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026

Summary:      Anatomy and Cell Biology
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $697,989 $618,053 $79,936 

24-0257-A0006 CoBRE Year 2  - Johnson RPL  $               225,140  $              170,000  $              55,140 Crystal Johnson Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026
24-0257-A0005 CoBRE Year 2  - Huang RPL  $               221,878  $              170,000  $              51,878 Ihsiu Huang Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026
24-0257-A0004 CoBRE Year 2  - Koehler Admin Core  $                 34,391  $                25,780  $                8,611 Gerwald Koehler Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026

Summary:      Biochem & Microbiology
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $481,409 $365,780 $115,629 

24-0538-A0002 Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility  $               775,410  $              674,270  $            101,140 Corie Rae Kaiser Health Resources and 
Services Administration 9/1/2024 8/31/2026

24-0132-A0005 The Healthy Brain and Child Development National Consortium 
Administrative Core  $                 45,000  $                33,733  $              11,267 Julie Croff

The Regents of the 
University of California, San 
Diego

10/1/2021 6/30/2026

24-0043-A0004 States for Operation of Offices of Rural Health  $               156,385  $              135,987  $              20,398 Corie Rae Kaiser Health Resources and 
Services Administration 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

24-0234-A0004 Value Based Medical Student Education Training Program  $            4,000,000  $           3,876,312  $            123,688 Natasha Bray Health Resources and 
Services Administration 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

24-0201-A0004 SMALL RURAL HOSPITAL IMPROVEMENT GRANT PROGRAM  $               543,191  $              519,194  $              23,997 Corie Rae Kaiser Health Resources and 
Services Administration 6/1/2025 5/31/2026

Summary:      Center for Rural Health
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        5 

Total Dollars Awarded: $5,519,986 $5,239,496 $280,490 

26-0005-A0001

A Multi-Center, Double-Blind, Randomized, Placebo-Controlled 
Trial to Assess Efficacy and Safety of Omecamtiv Mercarbil in 
Patients with Symptomatic Health Failure with Severely Reduced 
Ejection Fraction

 $                 15,000  $                10,616  $                4,384 Candida Barlow Cytokinetics, Inc 7/17/2025 7/16/2034

Summary:      Clinical Research
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $15,000 $10,616 $4,384 

25-0126-A0001 FY 2026 Master Purchased Services Agreement for Emergency 
Medicine Physician Director Services  $               294,236  $              294,236  $                     -   David Gearhart OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Emergency Medicine
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $294,236 $294,236 $0 

26-0010-A0001 Federal Work Study FY26  $               230,000  $              230,000  $                     -   Jeffrey Hackler U.S. Department of 
Education 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Enrollment Management
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $230,000 $230,000 $0 

24-0262-A0004 PSA for Medical Director Services  $                 37,500  $                37,500  $                     -   Chelsey Griffin OSU Medical Center 5/1/2025 4/30/2026
24-0564-A0002-1 FY26 PSA Family Med Services for Chelsey Griffin  $               160,230  $              160,230  $                     -   Chelsey Griffin OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Family Medicine
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        2 

Total Dollars Awarded: $197,730 $197,730 $0 

24-0150-A0004-2 BATFE Graduate Education  $                 16,500  $                16,500  $                     -   John Frucci
Bureau Of Alcohol Tobacco 
Firearms And Explosives 
(ATF)

5/9/2025 12/31/2025

Summary:      Forensic Sciences
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $16,500 $16,500 $0 

24-0225-A0004 246-23-Q-0121 - Pawnee Clinic  $                 21,600  $                21,600  $                     -   David Wilkett Indian Health Services 7/17/2023 7/16/2026
Summary:      IMSS

Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 
Total Dollars Awarded: $21,600 $21,600 $0 

25-0115-A0001 FY 2026 Professional Services Agreement for Library Services  $                 25,004  $                25,004  $                     -   Linda A London OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Summary:      Library Services

Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Forensic Sciences

IMSS

Library Services

OSU-CHS AWARDS FY26 YTD

Anatomy and Cell Biology

Biochem & Microbiology

Center for Rural Health

Academic Affairs

Enrollment Management

Clinical Research

Report Run on 08/31/2025
OSU-CHS Awards FY26

1 YTD



AWARD NO AWARD TITLE AWARD AMOUNT DIRECT COSTS INDIRECT COSTS LEAD PI SPONSOR BEGIN DATE END DATE

OSU-CHS AWARDS FY26 YTD
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $25,004 $25,004 $0 

25-0125-A0001 FY 2026 Master Purchased Services Agreement for Designated 
Institutional Official Services for Dr. Mousumi Som  $               196,922  $              196,922  $                     -   Mousumi Som OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Office of ACGME
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $196,922 $196,922 $0 

24-0141-A0004 Project ECHO Adult Mental Health  $               158,886  $              158,886  $                     -   Tara Jackson OSU Foundation 10/1/2021 12/31/2025
24-0142-A0004 Project ECHO - Addiction Medicine  $                 52,404  $                52,404  $                     -   Tara Jackson OSU Foundation 11/1/2021 12/31/2025

Summary:      Project ECHO
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        2 

Total Dollars Awarded: $211,290 $211,290 $0 

25-0086-A0001 FY25 OSMA Foundation Grant  $                   5,000  $                  5,000  $                     -   Amanda Miller 
Sellers

Oklahoma State Medical 
Association Foundation 5/1/2025 4/30/2026

24-0549-A0003 Mindful First Responders Emergency Response Training  $               287,000  $              215,142  $              71,858 Jens Jespersen Oklahoma State Department 
of Health 10/2/2024 6/30/2026

24-0089-A0004-1 Child Welfare Child Psychiatry Partnership - OHCA  $                 70,180  $                62,661  $                7,519 Sara Coffey Oklahoma Health Care 
Authority 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

25-0099-A0001 Wellness in Education, Learning, and Leadership (WELL)  $                 25,000  $                25,000  $                     -   Jessica Johnson Telligen Community 
Initiative 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Pysch/Behavioral Science
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        4 

Total Dollars Awarded: $387,180 $307,803 $79,377 

25-0114-A0001 FY 25 AND FY 26 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
for Dr. Hanson  $               741,225  $              741,225  $                     -   Chad Hanson OSU Medical Center 5/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Surgery
Number of Awards:                                                                                                                        1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $741,225 $741,225 $0 

$9,039,311 $8,479,255 $560,056

Dept/PI Total $ Total IDC Total #

Academic Affairs 3,240$                       240$                          1

Sarah Saffa 3,240$                       240$                          1
Anatomy & Cell Biology 697,989$                   79,936$                    3

Daniel Barta 2,098$                       -$                           1
Dolores Vazquez Sanroman 225,462$                   55,462$                    1
Kent Smith 470,429$                   24,474$                    1

Biochem & Microbiology 481,409$                   115,629$                  3
Crystal Johnson 225,140$                   55,140$                    1
Gerwald Koehler 34,391$                     8,611$                      1
Ihsiu Huang 221,878$                   51,878$                    1

Center for Rural Health 5,519,986$               280,490$                  5
Corie Rae Kaiser 1,474,986$               145,535$                  3
Julie Croff 45,000$                     11,267$                    1
Natasha Bray 4,000,000$               123,688$                  1

Clinical Research 15,000$                     4,384$                      1
Candida Barlow 15,000$                     4,384$                      1

Department of Forensic Sciences 16,500$                     -$                           1
John Frucci 16,500$                     -$                           1

Emergency Medicine 294,236$                   -$                           1
David Gearhart 294,236$                   -$                           1

Enrollment Management 230,000$                   -$                           1
Jeffrey Hackler 230,000$                   -$                           1

Family Medicine 197,730$                   -$                           2
Chelsey Griffin 197,730$                   -$                           2

IMSS 21,600$                     -$                           1
David Wilkett 21,600$                     -$                           1

Library Services 25,004$                     -$                           1
Linda A London 25,004$                     -$                           1

Office of ACGME 196,922$                   -$                           1
Mousumi Som 196,922$                   -$                           1

Project ECHO 211,290$                   -$                           2
Tara Jackson 211,290$                   -$                           2

Psych/Behavioral Science 387,180$                   79,377$                    4
Amanda Miller Sellers 5,000$                       -$                           1
Jens Jespersen 287,000$                   71,858$                    1
Jessica Johnson 25,000$                     -$                           1
Sara Coffey 70,180$                     7,519$                      1

Surgery 741,225$                   -$                           1
Chad Hanson 741,225$                   -$                           1

Grand Total 9,039,311$               560,056$                  28

Project ECHO

Pysch/Behavioral Science

Grand Total Awards

Surgery

Office of ACGME

Report Run on 08/31/2025
OSU-CHS Awards FY26

2 YTD


	YTD

